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Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For September 2024

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION
Class |
Class Il
Class lll
Class IV
Total

OTHER SOURCE RECEIPTS
Total Receipts Pooled
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk
Less: Producer-Handler, Exempt & Grade B
Less: Powder-Condense (Sk. Equiv.)
Less: Beginning Inventory
Less: Overage
Less Total:
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK

PRODUCTION SUMMARY
Number of Farms
Average Daily Production

PRODUCER BUTTERFAT UTILIZATION
Class Il Butterfat
Total Butterfat

PRODUCER PROTEIN UTILIZATION
Class Il Protein
Total Protein

PRODUCER OTHER SOLIDS UTILIZATION
Class Il Other Solids
Total Other Solids

PRODUCER NONFAT SOLIDS UTILIZATION
Class Il Nonfat Solids
Class IV Nonfat Solids
Total Nonfat Solids

SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT
Somatic Cell Adjustment Class II/lII/IV
Somatic Cell Count (1,000)

Total Somatic Cell Adjustment

PRICE SUMMARY
Producer Price Differential (cwt)
Butterfat Price (LB)
Protein Price (LB)
Other Solids Price (LB)
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate
Nonfat Solids Price (LB)
Statistical Uniform Price (cwt)
Class | Price (cwt)
Class Il Price (cwt)
Class Il Price (cwt)
Class IV Price (cwt)
Class | Skim Milk Price (cwt)
Class | Butterfat Price (Ibs)
Class Il Skim Milk Price (cwt)
Class Il Nonfat Solids Price (Ibs)
Class Il Butterfat Price (Ibs)
Class Il Skim Milk Price (cwt)
Class IV Skim Milk Price (cwt)
Class Il & IV Butterfat Price (Ibs)

* Restricted, included with Other FO & Unregulated Supply.
** Priced at Cuyahoga County, Ohio (Cleveland). Subject to location adjustment.

September 2024
568,151,223
374,762,451
485,963,939
181,495,331

1,610,372,944

September 2024
1,797,138,818
35,446,224
3,809,839
10,797,969
136,338,275
373,567
186,765,874
1,610,372,944

September 2024
3,346
53,679,098

September 2024
20,293,848
65,802,853

September 2024
15,615,249
51,960,026

September 2024
28,020,347
92,987,365

September 2024
32,896,844
16,285,832

144,947,391

September 2024
$1,884,464

247

$2,832,219

September 2024
** $-0.62
3.6114
2.9249
0.3430
0.00114
1.1109
** 2272
** 23.60
22.40
23.34
22.29
**11.49
** 3.5738
10.09
1.1211
3.6184
11.09
10.00
3.6114

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

Butterfat
2.25%
6.56%
4.18%
4.50%
4.09%

Butterfat
4.07%
7.19%
3.99%
0.00%
3.39%
0.00%
3.92%
4.09%

Mkt. Avg.

4.09%
Mkt. Avg.

3.23%
Mkt. Avg.

5.77%
Mkt. Avg.

9.00%

August 2024
593,368,727
217,933,671
693,881,392

90,707,986
1,595,891,776

August 2024
1,792,862,065
53,332,863
4,022,449
11,934,063
127,635,609
45,305
196,970,289
1,595,891,776

August 2024
3,402
51,480,379

August 2024
26,406,371
64,665,627

August 2024
22,048,488
50,552,520

August 2024
40,134,688
91,985,003

August 2024
18,535,426
7,973,503
142,537,523

August 2024
$1,554,971
254
$2,397,447

August 2024

** $1.06
3.5632
2.1756
0.2959
0.00102
1.0484

** 21.72
** 23.32
22.05
20.66
21.58
**11.08
** 3.6072
9.90
1.1000
3.5702
8.49
9.44
3.5632

September 2023
549,450,037
170,709,259
700,383,761
109,473,350

1,530,016,407

September 2023
1,745,782,657
84,902,524
11,759,845
118,975,605
128,276
215,766,250
1,530,016,407

September 2023
3,439
51,000,546

September 2023
25,328,345
61,298,664

September 2023
22,361,778
48,699,375

September 2023
40,626,045
88,441,190

September 2023
14,403,542
9,558,560
137,140,565

September 2023
$1,581,570
243
$2,390,159

September 2023

** $0.99
3.1264
2.3027
0.0992
0.00097
0.9382
**19.38
** 20.90
19.98
18.39
19.09

** 10.64
** 3.0370
9.34
1.0378
3.1334
7.72
8.44
3.1264



Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For September 2024

CLASS | UTILIZATION
Whole Milk
Organic Whole Milk
Flavored Whole Milk
2% Reduced Fat Milk
Organic Reduced Fat Milk
1% LowFat Milk
Lactose Free Reduced Fat
Flavored Milk Drinks
Skim/NonFat/Fat Free Milk
Buttermilk
Eggnog
Bulk Sales
Class | Ending Inventory
Excess Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS | UTILIZATION

CLASS Il UTILIZATION
Cream
Sour Cream, Dips & Yogurt
Cottage Cheese
Ice Cream Mix & Condensed
Class Il Beverages
Skim Equivalent
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class Il Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS Il UTILIZATION

CLASS Il UTILIZATION
Cheese
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class Il Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS Il UTILIZATION

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
Products
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Skim Equivalent Used to Fortify
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class IV Ending Inventory
Class IV Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION

TOTAL DISPOSITION
Total Disposition

* Restricted, included with 1% Milk.

September 2024
173,235,935
13,289,780
10,364,341
171,866,384
9,053,070
44,930,232
46,204,533
64,509,942
24,419,605
6,187,826
3,836
1,793,128
80,776,922
10,806,781
657,442,315

September 2024
41,888,211
149,258,464
16,585,014
80,053,097
89,517,290
11,749,930
0

3,537,802
27,401
392,617,209

September 2024
493,716,804

0

15,115,310
54,889
508,887,003

September 2024
115,677,390
4,054,795
37,731,772
3,709,179
62,469,658
14,465,811
238,108,605

September 2024
1,797,138,818

**** Restricted, included with Nonfat Dry Milk, Condensed & Evaporated Milk.

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

Butterfat
3.31%
3.21%
3.26%
1.98%
1.70%
1.00%
1.75%
1.03%
0.14%
2.39%
6.70%
3.30%
2.01%
6.36%
2.21%

Butterfat
17.54%
4.68%
4.81%
11.55%
0.52%
0.06%
0.00%
26.83%
100.00%
6.58%

Butterfat
4.30%
0.00%
0.42%
0.05%
4.18%

Butterfat
5.77%
3.57%
0.00%

15.29%
5.40%
5.05%
4.83%

4.07%

August 2024
182,312,626
16,965,865
9,781,320
183,988,464
7,920,231
46,003,201
43,877,035
59,811,553
24,374,081
6,527,889
1,771,708
86,408,293
8,575,027
678,323,839

August 2024
35,568,355
52,596,759
18,129,011
32,702,737
94,750,150

9,763,395

0

2,842,864

0
246,353,271

August 2024
691,979,375
4,668,561
18,297,110
13,502,930
728,447,976

August 2024
51,810,141

0

38,319,983
6,392,681
43,214,174

0
139,736,979

August 2024
1,792,862,065

September 2023
170,155,063
6,322,031
8,803,723
179,084,100
7,423,003
52,110,457
26,917,153
61,597,633
24,851,963
5,759,028
108,201
1,284,175
80,161,486
12,961,826
637,539,842

September 2023
27,582,751
40,707,512
17,830,042
45,991,791
60,148,762

9,720,078

0

2,938,884

0
204,919,820

September 2023
737,350,992
3,872,182
1,135,231
12,542,351
754,900,756

September 2023
78,986,206
0
23,795,331
5,380,661
38,354,793
0
148,202,368

September 2023
1,745,782,657



