

United States Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Program

Market Administrator Mideast Federal Order No. 33

P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH 44212

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675 email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com website: www.fmmaclev.com



MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH 44212

Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For September 2024

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION	September 2024	Butterfat	August 2024	September 2023
Class I	568,151,223	2.25%	593,368,727	549,450,037
Class II	374,762,451	6.56%	217,933,671	170,709,259
Class III	485,963,939	4.18%	693,881,392	700,383,761
Class IV	181,495,331	4.50%	90,707,986	109,473,350
Total	1,610,372,944	4.09%	1,595,891,776	1,530,016,407
OTHER SOURCE RECEIPTS	September 2024	Butterfat	August 2024	September 2023
Total Receipts Pooled	1,797,138,818	4.07%	1,792,862,065	1,745,782,657
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk	35,446,224	7.19%	53,332,863	84,902,524
Less: Producer-Handler, Exempt & Grade B	3,809,839	3.99%	4,022,449	*
Less: Powder-Condense (Sk. Equiv.)	10,797,969	0.00%	11,934,063	11,759,845
Less: Beginning Inventory	136,338,275	3.39%	127,635,609	118,975,605
Less: Overage	373,567	0.00%	45,305	128,276
Less Total:	186,765,874	3.92%	196,970,289	215,766,250
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK	1,610,372,944	4.09%	1,595,891,776	1,530,016,407
PRODUCTION SUMMARY	September 2024		August 2024	September 2023
Number of Farms	3,346		3,402	3,439
Average Daily Production	53,679,098		51,480,379	51,000,546
PRODUCER BUTTERFAT UTILIZATION	September 2024	Mkt. Avg.	August 2024	September 2023
Class III Butterfat	20,293,848		26,406,371	25,328,345
Total Butterfat	65,802,853	4.09%	64,665,627	61,298,664
PRODUCER PROTEIN UTILIZATION	September 2024	Mkt. Avg.	August 2024	September 2023
Class III Protein	15,615,249		22,048,488	22,361,778
Total Protein	51,960,026	3.23%	50,552,520	48,699,375
PRODUCER OTHER SOLIDS UTILIZATION	September 2024	Mkt. Avg.	August 2024	September 2023
Class III Other Solids	28,020,347		40,134,688	40,626,045
Total Other Solids	92,987,365	5.77%	91,985,003	88,441,190
PRODUCER NONFAT SOLIDS UTILIZATION	September 2024	Mkt. Avg.	August 2024	September 2023
Class II Nonfat Solids	32,896,844		18,535,426	14,403,542
Class IV Nonfat Solids	16,285,832		7,973,503	9,558,560
Total Nonfat Solids	144,947,391	9.00%	142,537,523	137,140,565
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT	September 2024		August 2024	September 2023
Somatic Cell Adjustment Class II/III/IV	\$1,884,464		\$1,554,971	\$1,581,570
Somatic Cell Count (1,000)	247		254	243
Total Somatic Cell Adjustment	\$2,832,219		\$2,397,447	\$2,390,159
PRICE SUMMARY	September 2024		August 2024	September 2023
Producer Price Differential (cwt)	** \$-0.62		** \$1.06	** \$0.99
Butterfat Price (LB)	3.6114		3.5632	3.1264
Protein Price (LB)	2.9249		2.1756	2.3027
Other Solids Price (LB)	0.3430		0.2959	0.0992
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate	0.00114		0.00102	0.00097
Nonfat Solids Price (LB)	1.1109		1.0484	0.9382
Statistical Uniform Price (cwt)	** 22.72		** 21.72	** 19.38
Class I Price (cwt)	** 23.60		** 23.32	** 20.90
Class II Price (cwt)	22.40		22.05	19.98
Class III Price (cwt)	23.34		20.66	18.39
Class IV Price (cwt)	22.29 ** 11.49		21.58 ** 11.08	19.09 ** 10.64
Class I Skim Milk Price (cwt)				
Class I Butterfat Price (lbs) Class II Skim Milk Price (cwt)	** 3.5738 10.09		** 3.6072 9.90	** 3.0370 9.34
Class II Skim Milk Price (cwt) Class II Nonfat Solids Price (lbs)	1.1211		9.90 1.1000	9.34 1.0378
Class II Nothal Solids Frice (lbs) Class II Butterfat Price (lbs)	3.6184		3.5702	3.1334
Class III Skim Milk Price (cwt)	11.09		3.3702 8.49	3.133 4 7.72
Class IV Skim Milk Price (cwt)	10.00		9.44	8.44
Class III & IV Butterfat Price (lbs)	3.6114		3.5632	3.1264
Sidoo iii a iv Battoriat i noo (ibb)	0.0114		0.0002	0.1207

^{*} Restricted, included with Other FO & Unregulated Supply.

^{**} Priced at Cuyahoga County, Ohio (Cleveland). Subject to location adjustment.

Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For September 2024

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

CLASS I UTILIZATION	September 2024	Butterfat	August 2024	September 2023
Whole Milk	173,235,935	3.31%	182,312,626	170,155,063
Organic Whole Milk	13,289,780	3.21%	16,965,865	6,322,031
Flavored Whole Milk	10,364,341	3.26%	9,781,320	8,803,723
2% Reduced Fat Milk	171,866,384	1.98%	183,988,464	179,084,100
Organic Reduced Fat Milk	9,053,070	1.70%	7,920,231	7,423,003
1% LowFat Milk	44,930,232	1.00%	46,003,201	52,110,457
Lactose Free Reduced Fat	46,204,533	1.75%	43,877,035	26,917,153
Flavored Milk Drinks	64,509,942	1.03%	59,811,553	61,597,633
Skim/NonFat/Fat Free Milk	24,419,605	0.14%	24,374,081	24,851,963
Buttermilk	6,187,826	2.39%	6,527,889	5,759,028
Eggnog	3,836	6.70%	*	108,201
Bulk Sales	1,793,128	3.30%	1,771,708	1,284,175
Class I Ending Inventory	80,776,922	2.01%	86,408,293	80,161,486
Excess Shrinkage	10,806,781	6.36%	8,575,027	12,961,826
GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION	657,442,315	2.21%	678,323,839	637,539,842
CLASS II UTILIZATION	September 2024	Butterfat	August 2024	September 2023
Cream	41,888,211	17.54%	35,568,355	27,582,751
Sour Cream, Dips & Yogurt	149,258,464	4.68%	52,596,759	40,707,512
Cottage Cheese	16,585,014	4.81%	18,129,011	17,830,042
Ice Cream Mix & Condensed	80,053,097	11.55%	32,702,737	45,991,791
Class II Beverages	89,517,290	0.52%	94,750,150	60,148,762
Skim Equivalent	11,749,930	0.06%	9,763,395	9,720,078
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	0	0.00%	0	0
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	3,537,802	26.83%	2,842,864	2,938,884
Class II Shrinkage	27,401	100.00%	0	0
GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION	392,617,209	6.58%	246,353,271	204,919,820
CLASS III UTILIZATION	September 2024	Butterfat	August 2024	September 2023
Cheese	493,716,804	4.30%	691,979,375	737,350,992
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	0	0.00%	4,668,561	3,872,182
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	15,115,310	0.42%	18,297,110	1,135,231
Class III Shrinkage	54,889	0.05%	13,502,930	12,542,351
GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION	508,887,003	4.18%	728,447,976	754,900,756
CLASS IV UTILIZATION	September 2024	Butterfat	August 2024	September 2023
Products	115,677,390	5.77%	51,810,141	78,986,206
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	4,054,795	3.57%	0	0
Skim Equivalent Used to Fortify	37,731,772	0.00%	38,319,983	23,795,331
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	3,709,179	15.29%	6,392,681	5,380,661
Class IV Ending Inventory	62,469,658	5.40%	43,214,174	38,354,793
Class IV Shrinkage	14,465,811	5.05%	0	0
GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION	238,108,605	4.83%	139,736,979	148,202,368
TOTAL DISPOSITION	September 2024		August 2024	September 2023
Total Disposition	1,797,138,818	4.07%	1,792,862,065	1,745,782,657

^{*} Restricted, included with 1% Milk.
**** Restricted, included with Nonfat Dry Milk, Condensed & Evaporated Milk.